## RYAN MIDDLETON FOR COUNTY COUNCIL

For Immediate Release August 13, 2024

**For More Information:** 

James Privette Campaign Chair Friends of Ryan Middleton 301.747.3887 (c) james@ryanmiddleton.com

## RYAN MIDDLETON RECEIVES MAJOR ENDORSEMENTS ON FIRST DAY OF COUNTY COUNCIL CAMPAIGN

Prince George's County Leaders Send Clear Statement in Supporting Ryan for Council

**BLADENSBURG, MD** — One day after launching his <u>campaign for the District 5 County Council seat</u>, native Prince Georgian, Ryan Middleton received major endorsements from County and municipal leaders.

"I have watched Ryan Middleton's career from the very beginning. Over the years, he has gained a wealth of experience, insight, and perspective that will help lead our County into the future," said **At-Large County Council Member Calvin Hawkins.** "Ryan embodies the spirit of Prince George's County, and I can think of no better candidate to join us on the County Council and deliver for working families."

"I know Ryan Middleton and can vouch for his commitment to moving our community forward. A father, husband, and son of this County, he knows what's needed in this moment," said **Maryland House**Majority Whip Jazz Lewis. "With his experience as senior advisor to the County Executive and Director of CountyStat, Ryan has shown unwavering commitment to public safety, quality education, and equitable economic growth. Ryan is the partner we need on the County Council to make government effective and help Prince George's County reach its full potential."

"Ryan is the kind of leader our County needs. He will bring a fresh perspective and focus on what growing families require from County services," said **Prince George's County Councilmember Wanika Fisher.** 

"I am pleased to support Ryan Middleton for the Prince George's County Council District 5 seat. I believe his experience at the federal, county, and local levels will be of great value as he leads and serves the residents of our district," said **Bladensburg Mayor Takisha James.** "Ryan has always been responsive and dedicated to serving residents in his prior positions with U.S. Senator Ben Cardin and most recently in the Office of County Executive Angela Alsobrooks. I look forward to seeing him continue his service as the next County Councilmember for District 5!"

A career public servant, Ryan has served his community in a variety of roles, leading the way on economic development, job creation, police reform, and health care. Ryan worked as a law clerk in Maryland's 7th Judicial Circuit, served as field representative to United States Senator Ben Cardin, and today is the CountyStat Director for Prince George's County. Ryan is running to be a partner in government attuned to the needs of residents and committed to creating opportunity for all.

The full list of endorsements is as follows:

State Senator Joanne Benson, District 24 State Senator Ron Watson, District 23

State Delegate Jazz Lewis, District 24 State Delegate Adrian Boafo, District 23 State Delegate Kym Taylor, District 23 State Delegate Jamila Woods, District 26 State Delegate Kevin Harris, District 27

County Council Member Calvin S. Hawkins, II, At-Large County Council Member Wanika Fisher, District 2

Mahasin El Amin, Clerk of the Court

Mayor Takisha James, Bladensburg Town Council Member Kalisha Dixon, Bladensburg

Former State Delegate Rachel Jones, District 27

###